
 

 
 

January 10, 2023 
 
 
SUBJECT: Shared Use Path  
  Section 17-00178-00-BT (Dixon)                   
  Lee County 
  Contract No. 85700 
  Item 121 
  January 20, 2023 Letting 
  Addendum (A) 
 
 

NOTICE TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS: 
 
Attached is an addendum to the plans or proposal.  This addendum involves revised 
and/or added material.  
 

1. Revised the Schedule of Prices 
2. Revised Plan Sheets 6, 7, 8, 9, 27, 84, 86, & 89 
3. Revised Special Provision Index   
4. Added page 8A to the Special Provisions 

 
 

Prime contractors must utilize the enclosed material when preparing their bid and must 
include any changes to the Schedule of Prices in their bid.   
 
 
 
Very truly yours, 
 

 
 
 
Jack A. Elston, P.E. 
Bureau Chief, Design and Environment 
 
 
 



Section. 17-00178-00-BT 
Shared Use Path Extension 

City of Dixon 

Page:  
1
1 
1
1
1 
2 
2 
2 
3 
3 
3 
3
3 
3 
4 
4 
4
4 
4 
5 
6 
7 
7 
7 
8
8 
8
8 
8A
9 
11 
19
20 
21 

INDEX OF SPECIAL PROVISIONS 

Special Provisions: 
LOCA OFTION PROJE CT
DESCRIPTION OF IMPROVEMENTS 
J.U.L.I.E.
PERMANENT PILISHEET NG
SEGMENTAL CONCRETE BLOCK WALL 
ENGINEERED BARRIER 
ELECTRICAL SERVICE INSTALLATION 
SHREDDED BARK MULCH 3” 
CLEARING AND GRUBBING 
COMMUNICATIONS CABINET AND EQUIPMENT 
ADJUST MONITORING WELLS 
WASHOUT BASIN
TRASH RECEPTACLES 
POWER PEDESTALS 
LIGHT POLE, SPECIAL 12’ 
LUMINAIRE, LED, SPECIAL 
CONCRETE REMOVAL (SPECIAL)
BICYCLE RAILING, SPECIAL 
MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (SPECIAL) 
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL) 
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 
JUNCTION BOX (SPECIAL) 
LIGHTING UNIT COMPLETE, SPECIAL 
LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, SPECIAL 
BENCHES
WOOD POST AND RAIL FENCE 
BOARDWALK STRUCTURE
EMERGENCY CALL BOXES  
MOWING (SPECIAL)
REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED SUBSTANCES 
BDE 2342 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN 
LR107-4 INSURANCE
LR702 CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE SIGNS 
LR1020-2 LOCAL QUALITY ASSURANCE / QUALITY MANAGEMENT QC/QA
IDOT TRAINING PROGRAM GRADUATE ON-THE-JOB TRAINING 22



Page 8APrinted 01/09/23 BLR 11310 (Rev. 10/04/17)

Section Number

17-00178-00-BT
County

Lee
Local Public Agency

City of Dixon

X2503110 - MOWING (SPECIAL)

This work shall consist of mowing all grassed, turfed, and/or temporary seeded areas within the project 
right-of-way limit so as not to allow the growth and establishment of vegetation or floral resources. The 
project shall be mowed from March 15th through October 14th of any given year for the length of 
construction so as not to allow the growth  and establishment of vegetation or floral resources.  

Mower decks shall be set at a height that does not cause scalping and soil disturbance. It is recommended 
that areas which are not currently mowed and maintained, be mowed at a deck height of 6 inches, unless 
the vegetation is shorter such that this deck setting would not be feasible. Areas which are currently 
mowed and maintained shall be mowed and maintained at the current height and deck settings. This work 
shall include all labor, material, and equipment necessary to complete the work described above.  

Each mowing occurrence will be paid for separately.  

Disturbed areas shall be reseeded with a Class 4 and 5 A or B seed mixture in accordance with Section 
250 of IDOT's Standard Sprecifications for Road and Bridge Construction.  

This work shall be paid for at the contract unit price per ACRE for MOWING (SPECIAL) 

Revised 01/10/2023




