

January 10, 2023

SUBJECT: Shared Use Path Section 17-00178-00-BT (Dixon) Lee County Contract No. 85700 Item 121 January 20, 2023 Letting Addendum (A)

## NOTICE TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:

Attached is an addendum to the plans or proposal. This addendum involves revised and/or added material.

- 1. Revised the Schedule of Prices
- 2. Revised Plan Sheets 6, 7, 8, 9, 27, 84, 86, & 89
- 3. Revised Special Provision Index
- 4. Added page 8A to the Special Provisions

Prime contractors must utilize the enclosed material when preparing their bid and must include any changes to the Schedule of Prices in their bid.

Very truly yours,

ELEG

Jack A. Elston, P.E. Bureau Chief, Design and Environment

Section. 17-00178-00-BT Shared Use Path Extension City of Dixon

## INDEX OF SPECIAL PROVISIONS

Page:	Special Provisions:
1	LOCATION OF PROJECT
1	DESCRIPTION OF IMPROVEMENTS
1	J.U.L.I.E.
1	PERMANENT SHEET PILING
1	SEGMENTAL CONCRETE BLOCK WALL
2	ENGINEERED BARRIER
2	ELECTRICAL SERVICE INSTALLATION
2	SHREDDED BARK MULCH 3"
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING
3	COMMUNICATIONS CABINET AND EQUIPMENT
	ADJUST MONITORING WELLS
3 3 3 3	WASHOUT BASIN
3	TRASH RECEPTACLES
3	POWER PEDESTALS
4	LIGHT POLE, SPECIAL 12'
4	LUMINAIRE, LED, SPECIAL
4	CONCRETE REMOVAL (SPECIAL)
4	BICYCLE RAILING, SPECIAL
4	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (SPECIAL)
5	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)
6	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC
7	JUNCTION BOX (SPECIAL)
7	LIGHTING UNIT COMPLETE, SPECIAL
7	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, SPECIAL
8	BENCHES
8	WOOD POST AND RAIL FENCE
8	BOARDWALK STRUCTURE
8	EMERGENCY CALL BOXES
8A	MOWING (SPECIAL)
9	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED SUBSTANCES
11	BDE 2342 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN
19	LR107-4 INSURANCE
20	LR702 CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE SIGNS
21	LR1020-2 LOCAL QUALITY ASSURANCE / QUALITY MANAGEMENT QC/QA
22	IDOT TRAINING PROGRAM GRADUATE ON-THE-JOB TRAINING

Local Public Agency	County	Section Number
City of Dixon	Lee	17-00178-00-BT

## X2503110 - MOWING (SPECIAL)

This work shall consist of mowing all grassed, turfed, and/or temporary seeded areas within the project right-of-way limit so as not to allow the growth and establishment of vegetation or floral resources. The project shall be mowed from March 15th through October 14th of any given year for the length of construction so as not to allow the growth and establishment of vegetation or floral resources.

Mower decks shall be set at a height that does not cause scalping and soil disturbance. It is recommended that areas which are not currently mowed and maintained, be mowed at a deck height of 6 inches, unless the vegetation is shorter such that this deck setting would not be feasible. Areas which are currently mowed and maintained shall be mowed and maintained at the current height and deck settings. This work shall include all labor, material, and equipment necessary to complete the work described above.

Each mowing occurrence will be paid for separately.

Disturbed areas shall be reseeded with a Class 4 and 5 A or B seed mixture in accordance with Section 250 of IDOT's Standard Sprecifications for Road and Bridge Construction.

This work shall be paid for at the contract unit price per ACRE for MOWING (SPECIAL)

Revised 01/10/2023